
 Intergovernmental Review Contacts for Facilities Plans 
 & Environmental Assessments 

 

*The Fish and Wildlife Service no longer wishes to receive intergovernmental review requests. They ask that you visit their website to 

follow their NEFO Endangered Species Act project review and consultation guide to access step-by-step instructions on how to complete 

this portion of the intergovernmental review. The link is:  

https://www.fws.gov/office/new-england-ecological-services/endangered-species-project-review  

Last updated 8/9/2024 

Review requests and copies of digital documents can be sent via email, when available. 

Archeological and Historic Preservation Act  
National Historic Preservation Act & 
Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act

Jeffrey Emidy, Executive Director 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
RI Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission 
1 Capitol Hill, Suite 201 
Providence, RI 02908 
(401) 222-4134 
Jeffrey.Emidy@preservation.ri.gov

John Brown 
Historic Preservation Officer 
Narragansett Tribal Historic Preservation Office 
4425 South County Trail 
Charlestown, RI 02813

Coastal Zone Management Act & 
Coastal Barriers Resources Act 

Jeffery Willis, Executive Director                                                                    
Coastal Resources Management Council 
Stedman Government Center, Suite 3 
4808 Tower Hill Road 
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 
(401) 783-3370 
jwillis@crmc.ri.gov 

Endangered Species Act & 
Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act 
 

US Fish & Wildlife Service* 
New England Field Office 
70 Commercial Street, Suite 3 
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 
newengland@fws.gov 

Phillip Edwards, Chief 
RI Department of 
Environmental Management 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 
Great Swamp Field HQ 
277 Great Neck Road 
West Kingston, RI 02892 
(401) 789-0281 
Phillip.Edwards@dem.ri.gov 

David W. Gregg, Executive 
Director 
RI Natural History Survey 
P.O. Box 1858 
URI East Farm Building 14 
Kingston, RI 02881 
(401) 874-5800  
dgregg@rinhs.org 
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Essential Fish Habitat 

Sabrina Pereira 
Marine Resources Management Specialist 
Greater Atlantic Regional Fisheries Office 
55 Great Republic Drive 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
(978) 675-2178 
Sabrina.Pereira@noaa.gov 

Farmland Protection Policy Act  

Jim Turenne 
Assistant State Soil Scientist 
Natural Resources Conservation District 
60 Quaker Ln, Suite 40 
Warwick, RI 02886 
(401) 822-8830 
Jim.turenne@usda.gov  

Protection of Wetlands 
Floodplain and Flood Risk Management 
Clean Air Act Conformity & 
Protection of Sole Source Aquifers 

Joseph Antonio 
Senior Environmental Scientist  
RI Department of Environmental Management 
Office of Customer & Technical Assistance  
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908  
(401) 537-4008 
Joseph.Antonio@dem.ri.gov   
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State Guide Plan Consistency 

Nancy Hess 
Interdepartmental Project Manager 
RI Statewide Planning Program 
235 Promenade Street, Suite 230 
Providence, RI 02908 
(401) 222-6480 
Nancy.Hess@doa.ri.gov  

Transportation Impacts 

Robert Rocchio, P.E. 
Chief Engineer for Infrastructure 
Office of the Director 
RI Department of Transportation, Room 366 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 563-4008 
Robert.Rocchio@dot.ri.gov  

Wild and Scenic Rivers Act 

Lauren Bonatakis 
Natural Resource Specialist 
Partnership Wild and Scenic Rivers Program 
National Park Service 
Interior Region 1 – North Atlantic-Appalachian 
(617) 599-6802 
Lauren_Bonatakis@nps.gov 
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